

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14395/2011

OM PARKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHAND AGGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/01/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kr.Tiwary,Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substituted service against respondent No.1 which is defective on the ground that name of the newspapers have not been disclosed. The Ld. counsel on instructions submits that notice may be published in an English National Daily and "Dainik Jagran(Hindi)" which according to him has sufficient circulation wherein respondent No.1 is residing. Hence, publish in "Dainik Jagaran" and "Times of India(English)". Produce paper publication. Counsel for petitioner submits that even though he has filed fresh Vakalatnama with N.O.C. but his name is not shown in the cause list. Update the data.

List the matter on 14.3.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar