

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14395/2011

OM PARKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHAND AGGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bharat Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sudhakar Dwivedi,adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner who was directed to take out publication in the 'Jansatta' and 'Indian Express' has now filed an application No.5 stating that the expenses for publication in the above newspaper are high and seeking publication in "Statesman" and "Rashtriya Sahara". The averments show that these newspaper has wide circulation in the area. Heard. Allowed. Publish and produce the paper publication.

List the matter on 18.09.2012.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |  
| | | Registrar |